

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(128/2026) IN**  
**CrIA(D) 7/2026**  
**CrIM(129/2026)**

TARIQ AHMAD DAR AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saif Ul Islam Malik, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE  
STATION HAJIN

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.02.2026**

**CrIM(128/2026)**

This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in filing the above titled appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at bar, we find sufficient cause for condoning the delay, accordingly, delay of 20 days in filing the above titled appeal is condoned. CrIM is **disposed of.**

**CrIA(D) 7/2026**

**CrIM(129/2026)**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for the same within a period of one week.

List on 30.03.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
17.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"