

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

Cr1A(D) No.7/2026

Tariq Ahmad Dar and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Saif Ul Islam Malik, Adv.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. M. S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
30.03.2026

01. Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate seeks time to file response. Time is granted.
02. List on **22.04.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.03.2026
Shammi