

Serial No. 32
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlA(D) 7/2026 CrlM (129/2026)

Tariq Ahmad Dar and Others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None.

Vs.

**Union Territory Through Police
Station Hajin** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

22.04.2026

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List again on 30th June, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
22.04.2026
Shahid Manzoor