

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(599/2026)
In CrIA(D) 7/2026

Tariq Ahmad Dar And Others ...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saif Ul Islam, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police ...Respondent(s)
Station Hajin

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2026

01. This is an application seeking preponement of the date fixed in the matter, which is listed on 30.06.2026. Needless to say, that the case was earlier listed on 22.04.2026, on which date the matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the appellants.

02. We find no reason or justification to prepone the date fixed in the main case and the application is, accordingly, **dismissed.**

03. The main case shall come up on the date already fixed.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"Mir Arif"